Call for tenders questions summary

Call for tenders' details

Title: Decarbonisation of Shipping: Technical Study on the Future of the Ship Energy Efficiency Design Index

Start date: 14/08/2019

Time limit for receipt of tenders: 04/10/2019

Contracting authority: European Commission, DG Mobility and Transport (MOVE)

Status: Closed

Call for tenders question list

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
1	16/09/2019 11:40	16/09/2019 11:42		The tender spec document says "please see separate document", however we cannot see a document for Annex 4 – just Annexes 1-3, and the draft contract which is Annex 5.	16/09/2019 Thank you for your question. Please find attached to the Tender the ANNEX 4.
2	20/09/2019 16:52	24/09/2019 14:22		Are the milestone payment terms negotiable? (e.g. 20% Progress Report A.1, 20% Progress Report B.1, 20% Progress Report C.1, 20%, Progress Report D.1, 20% Progress Report E.1)	24/09/2019 No, the payment terms are not negotiable.
3	20/09/2019 16:53	24/09/2019 14:24		Is the Progress report E.1 the same document as the Final Report (or are they separate)?	24/09/2019 Yes, but it will have to incorporate all the comments and all the previous Reports.

Call for tenders questions summary

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
4		24/09/2019 14:31	Clarification Question 3		24/09/2019 It is not possible to be specific. The intention is however to start the study in early January.

Generated on the 23/11/2019 04:22:19 - Generation time 2 ms